Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triton Technology Systems, Inc.		05/03/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Upsite Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2904 Rodeo Park Drive East	
Internal Address:	Building 150	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783950	KOLDLOK
Serial Number:	78819267	UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77124049	UPSITE
Serial Number:	77124055	UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900077881

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-424-0770 Email: gdc@scgb-law.com Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer III Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

1602-000/FS3 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1602-000/FS3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fritz L. Schweitzer III		
Signature:	/Fritz L. Schweitzer III/		
Date:	05/29/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (Triton to Upsite) - trademarks#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND UNITED STATES **REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS**

WHEREAS, Triton Technology Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2904 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 150, Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademarks and United States Registration and Applications identified below:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.	Granted/Filed
KOLDLOK	2,783,950	11/18/2003
UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES	78/819,267	2/21/2006
UPSITE	77/124,049	3/07/2007
UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES (& Design)	77/124,055	3/07/2007

WHEREAS, Upsite Technologies, Inc. (formerly Computersite Engineering, Inc.), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2904 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 150, Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademarks and United States registration and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interests in and to the above-identified trademarks and United States registration and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the said Assignor on the date set forth below.

TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Peter A. Crook

President

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0129